

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF NORTH DAKOTA

Marlon Comes,)	Supreme Court File No.
)	20170346
)	
Petitioner and Appellant,)	Ramsey County Civil No.
)	36-2014-CV-00200
)	
v.)	
)	
State of North Dakota,)	APPELLANT’S BRIEF
)	
Respondent and Appellee.)	

**APPEAL FROM THE ORDERS SUMMARILY DISMISSING POST-
CONVICTION RELIEF AND DENYING THE MOTION FOR NEW TRIAL IN
RAMSEY COUNTY DISTRICT COURT, NORTHEAST JUDICIAL DISTRICT,
NORTH DAKOTA, SEPTEMBER 6, 2017, THE HONORABLE DONOVAN
FOUGHTY, PRESIDING.**

Kiara C. Kraus-Parr
ND Bar No. 06688
KRAUS-PARR LAW PLLC
424 Demers Ave
Grand Forks, ND 58201
Office: (701) 772-8991
Fax: (701) 795-1769
kiara@krausparrlaw.com
Attorney for the Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

JURISDICTION.....¶1

STATEMENT OF ISSUES¶2

STATEMENT OF CASE¶3

STATEMENT OF FACTS¶6

LAW AND ARGUMENT¶10

I. Whether the district court erred by dismissing Marlon Comes’s petition for post-conviction reliefp1

II. Whether the district court erred when it denied Marlon Comes’s motion for a new trialp1

CONCLUSION.....¶17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bezell v. Ohio, 269 U.S. 167, 169-170 (1925) ¶14

Berlin v. State, 2005 ND 110, 698 N.W.2d 266 ¶11

Calder v. Bull, 3 Dall. 386, 391-392 (1798) ¶14

California Dep’t of Corrections v. Morales, 514 U.S. 499 (1995) ¶14

Collins v. Youngblood, 497 US 37 (1990) ¶14

Delvo v. State, 2010 ND 78, 782 N.W.2d 72. ¶¶10, 11

Lindsey v. Washington, 301 U.S. 397 (1937)..... ¶15

Miller v. Florida, 482 U.S. 423 (1987) ¶15

Weaver v. Graham, 450 U.S. 24 (1981) ¶15

Statutes, Rules, Codes

U.S. Const. art. I § 10..... ¶7

N.D. Const. art. VI § 6 ¶10

N.D.Sup.Ct.Admin.R.51 ¶13

N.D.R.Crim.P 33..... ¶15

N.D.R.Crim.P 11(d)(2) ¶15

N.D.C.C. §12.1-32.1-09.1..... ¶13

N.D.C.C. §29-28-03..... ¶1

N.D.C.C. §29-28-06 (1)(2)(3)(4)(5) ¶1

N.D.C.C. §29-32.1-03..... ¶¶7, 13

N.D.C.C. § 29-32.1-09 ¶11

N.D.C.C. § 29-32.1-14..... ¶10
